MP Urban Local Body, NARSINGHPUR
BALANCE SHEET
As at 31 March 2024

Particulars Schedule Current year [Rs) Previous year [Rs)
no.
A |SOURCES OF FUNDS
Al |Reserves and Surplus
Municipal (General] Fund B-1 610397112.00 £27899100.97
Earmaked Funds. 82 18795723.00 17552182.00
Reserves B-3 8215251.87 22167373 66
Total Reserves and Surplus 63741208687 66761865663
A2 |Grants,Contribution for 8-4 135684497 42 135684497.42 138046776 42 138046776.42
Specific Purpose
A3 JLoans
Secured loans B-5 A47039085.00 51937332.00
Unsecured loans B-6 0.00 o0
Total Loans 00| 51937332.00
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS [Al - A3] 820135669.29| 857602765.05
B [APPLICATION Of FuNDS
Bl Fixed Assets B-11
Grass Block 1405586873.27 1356633721 27
Less:Acumulated Depreciation 77055360548 720329269 67
Net Block 634633267.79 539304451.60
Capital Work-in-Progress 5615824653 56158246.53
Total Fixed Assets 690791514.32 69546260813
B2
General Fund B-12 2452454300 23892942 00
Investment-Other Funds B-13 0.00 0.00
Total investment 24524543.00 23892942.00
B3 [Current assets,loans &
advances
Stock in hand {inventories) B-14 1670040.00 1670040.00
Sundry Debtors (Reeeivables) B-15
Gross amount outstanding 73224821.88 BE960035.34
Less: Accumulated Provision 000 0.00
against bad and doubtful receivables
Sundry Debtors (Reeelvables) - 7322482188 BEIE0015. 34
Net
Prepald expenses B-16 0.00 0.00
Cash and Bank Balances B-17 SIB4TRZE 34 60816156.83
Loans, advances and depesits B-18 104276 00 104276.00
Total Current Assets 1 2 1 17
B4 Current Liabilitles and
Provisions
Its received B-7 6546656 DO 4392345.00
Deposit Works 88 0.00 0.00
Other liabilitles (Sundry B-9 1648069825 6911038.25
Creditors)
Provisions B-10 0.00 0.00
Total Current 23027354.25 11303383.25
Net Current Assets (B3-B4) 1.57 138247124.92
€ |Other Assets B-19 0.00] 0.00
D Miscellananeous ExpendiTure (to B-20 0.00 0.00
the extent not Written
off)
TOTAL APPLICATION OF FUNDS 820135668.29 #57601765.05
[B1+82+B5+C+D]

Notes 1o the Balance Sheet - Figures of previous year are subject to reconcilation as no balance sheet is artached in last year audit report.




MP yrban Local Body,

Schedule B-1; Municipal (General] Fund (Rs| e )
and | Busies Services Commercial Projects Saners
[ Account Code Particulars Water Supply, Sewerage | Road Develpoment
and Drainage Maintenance
= ===
ﬁ.——______ 627899100.57
I acbiniicbdtacit
31010 Balance as per st amount 0.00 000 0.00 R
Adbons durng he year 000 000 0.0 | 7511620 49
31050 (Surpis for e year (e 000 000 -
Transters 004 000 i 000
500 63541072146
Total (Rs) 0.00 0.00 000 . o
Deductons durng the year 0 00 000 000 (]
000
31090 Delot for e year 000 [000 000 000
Transers g00 000 000 000 2501360048
10397112 00
310 lmnmm«m current year |0.00 000 0.00 0.00 §
Schedule B-2. Funds (Spacial Funds/Sinking Fund/Trust of Agency Fund | :
Account Code Particulars Special Fund 1 Special Fund 2 Special Fund 3 Special Fund 4 [ Pension Fund E:.ﬂ::l?rwdlﬂ
(3) Opening Balancs 17552182.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fllldimmeomw!um 000 700 000 0,00 000 000
- Transter from Muncipal Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00] 0.00]
 nresiDwdend eamed on Soenal 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0,00 0.00|
Fund Invesimenis
 Profit an disposal of Specal Fund 000 () 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments
Appereciabon i Value of Special Fund no—nt 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00| 500
Investments
- Other addibon |Specily nature) 1247541 00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 000 0.00]
Total (b) 1247541.00 0.00 _] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(<) Payments Out of Funds 000 a0 oﬂ 1] oo 00|
[1] Caplal exgendiure on [ 000 00| 000 0.00 0361
[ Fosi Ao 000 000, 0.00 0.00 000 ) ﬂ
- Cihers 000 0.00 0.00 0.0¢|
2] Revenue Expenditure an 0.00]
- Salary, Wages and slowances elc 0.00)
* Rent Other administabve changes 000
[/ Otver 000
* Loss on dspasal of Specal Fund 0o
[rvestments
- Démiruton n Vaiue of Specal Fund 0.00]
vesimants &0 0.0 0.00 000 o00
Transfermed to Munscipal Fund
- o 000 0.00 0.00 000
Total (c) 550
| 0.00)
311|Net Batance of Special Funds [(a+bHc]] 700 . 0.00 0.00] .00
2 00 0.00| 0,00 .00
Schedule B-3: Reserves
] Particulars Opening Balance (Rs)| Addit
Additions the ¥
.“M During the Year Tetal (Rs) Deductions Duringthe  |Balance at the End of |
(Year (Rs) Current Yaar (Rs)
[ 1 2
3 [
| I oG 5l g |
2216737367 w6221
[ Wz Bomowng Redempion Reserve 50 et 3BA30587 &) 5062433580 8215251 87
| 0.00|
boo 0.00| 000
nnn
e
h4g Stablory Reserve T o
120 Generai Reserve i 000 T
% = 5 000 0.00 s
i Captar Reseree g 0 00 o00|
Resarve — W‘ 000
Total Tunds
2216737167 16672214.00 000
821525187




dule B-4: Grants & Contribution for Specific Purposes -
Grants from Central Govermment | Grants from State Govermment Grants from Financial Specity Total
Particulars Govermment Agencies Institutions
‘Account Code 72010 2020 32030 32040 32080 = " mu‘,,.
{2) Opening Balance 15287758 85 121320321 57 1438696.00 0.00 0. .
(5] Additions 1o the Grants :
337512428.00
Grant receved during the 296129599 00 41382829 00 000 000 0.00
year
0.00
IinerestDividend eamed on
Grant invesiments
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 T
Profil on disposal of Grant ‘
investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
Apprecaton in Value of
Grant invesiments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Oter addon (Specty 0.00
nakure) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total(b) 296129599.00 41382829.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 337512428.00
Total (a+b) 1417357 85 16270315057 1433636.00 0.00 0.00 475558204.42
(C) Payment out of funds 0.00
0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
Captal expenditure of Fied 36672214.00
Assels 3430142.00 3324207200 000 000 0.00
Captal Expendiure of Other 0.00
0 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 0.00
Revenue Expendiure on 000 .00 000 0.00) 0.00
Salary, Wages, allowances 0.00
olc 0.00 500 000 0.00 0.00
Rent 0.00] 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other 285101226 00 18101267 00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 301202493.00
Loss on dsposal of 0.00
Geanl invesimenis 000 000 000 000 0.00
Osminubion in Value of Grant 0.00
itéharts 000 000 000 000 0.00
Other Adminisiralive Charges 0.00
000 000 000 000 0.00
Total (C) 283531368.00 5134233900 0.00 0.00 0.00 339874707.00
Nel balance at the year end
(a+b}- (€} 22885989.85) 111359811 57 ml 0.00 0.00 115684437.42




Schedule B-5: Secured Loans

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year [Rs)
33010 Loans from Central Government 0.00 0.00
33020 Loans from State Govermment 0.00 0.00
33030 Loans from Gowt. bodies & Associations i Sty
33040 Loans from international agencies 0.00 0.00
33050 Loans from banks & other financial institutions 4703908500 51937332.00
33060 Other Term Loans 0.00 200
33070 Bonds & debentures 0.00 0.00
33080 Other Loans 0.00 0.00

Total Secured Loans 47039085.00 51937332.00

Notes:

"The nature of the Security shall be specified in each of these categories;

*Particulars of any guarantees given shall be disclosed;

*Terms of redemaption (if any) of bonds/debentures issued shall be stated, together with the earliest date of redemaption;

"Rate of interst and original amount of loan and outstanding can be provided for every Loan under each of these categories

separately;

*For loans disbursed directly to an executing agency, please specify the name of the Project for which such loan is raised.

Schedule B-6: Unsecured Loans
Code No. Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)

o Loans from Central Government 0.00 0.00
N Loans from State Government 0.00 0.00
33130 Loans from Govt. bodies & Associations 0.00 0.00
33140 Loans from international agencies 0.00 0.00
33150 Loans from banks & other financial institutions 0.00 0.00
33160 Other Term Loans 0.00 0.00
33170 Bonds & debentures 0.00 0.00
33180 Other Loans 0.00 0.00

Total Unsecured Loans 0.00 0.00

Note;

*Rate of interest and original amount of loan and outstanding can be provided for every Loan under each of
these categories separately;

§




Schedule B-7: Deposits Received

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
34010 From Contractors 2321158.00 420347.00
34020 From Revenues 4225498.00 3971998.00
34030 From Staff 0.00 000
34080 From other 0.00 0.00
Total deposits received 6546656.00 4392345.00
Schedule B-8: Deposits Works
Account Code Particulars Opening balance as|  Utilization/expenditu Balance
the beginning of the re (Rs) outstanding at
year (Rs) the end of the
current year
(Rs)
34110 Civil Warks 0.00 0.00 0.00
120 Electrical works 0.00 0.00 0.00
34180 Others 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total of deposit works 0.00 0.00 0.00
Schedule B-9: Other Liabilites (Sundry Creditors)
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
35010 Creditors 2665581.00 2602819.00
35011 Employee Liabilities 9883300.00 2829236.00
35012 Interst Accrued and Due 0.00 0.00
35013 Outstanding liabilities 0.00 0.00
35020 Recoveries Payable 3909897.25 1457063.25
35030 Government Dues Payable 0.00 0.00
35040 Refunds Payable 0.00 0.00
35041 Advance Collection of Revenues 0.00 0.00
35090 Others (sale Proceeds) 21920.00 21920.00
Total Other Liabilities (Sundry Creditors) 16480698.25 6911038.25
Schedule B-10: Provisions
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
36010 Provision for Expenses 1621924.00 463630.00
36020 Provision for Interest 0.00 0.00
36030 Provision for Other Assets 0.00| 0.00
Total Provision 1621924.00 46363000




Schedule B-11: Fixed Assets
Secae B S TREn AN

Accumulsted Depredation Net Block
[ o Opening ds du?!’::, Bloa" i Cast at the end of DOpening Balance|Additions during the | Deductions |Total at the end of Al the end of AL the end of Pervious
the period duringthe  [the year period during the  |the year current year year
period period
1 z X 4 5 5 7 ] 9 10 11 12
Ll

4010 ::: oAl 4073258 00 000 000 07325800 0.00 0.00 0.00] 000 4073258.00 4073258.00
41015 Lakes and Pond .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00. 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00]
41020 Buildings ﬁm“ 7,455,902 00 000 31583882176 70658054 31 10409142 51 0.00 B1067197.42 234831664 34 237744924 85
41075 Heritage Building 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Infrostructure Assets 0.00/ .00 [T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

41030 foads & Bridges 450,969,233 95 25,668,465.00) 0.00] 47663770295 368,306,177 33| 18.551,660.25 0.00) 3BBESTEIT. 5B B9779865.37 E2.663,056.62
41031 Sewerage and dramage 84,749,041.46) 11,799,375.00 0.00] 96548416.45 32,139,367.57 6,043,248 60 0.00) 38182616.17 SEIESA00 29 52,609,671.89
41032 Drains & culverts 409,243 BE5.62. 0.00 ©.00] 409249865 62 176,528,374.29] 10,231,246.64. 0.00 186759620.93 212430244.69 232,771,491 33
41033 Pubilic Lighting 23,241, 786.68 257,750.00 0.00/ =3 22,492,560.28 749,226 .40 0.00 2324178668 257750.00 749,226 40
41034 Santtaticn & SWM 7.546,881 00| .00 0.00] 7346883.90 791,183.69] 264,896.13 105607982 6890404 .08 7,155,700.21
41040 Plamts & Mackhunery 7,580,852 97| 410295.00 0.00° TII0747.57 4,101,363 61 7E9,231.05 0.00 4890594 66 3100153 31 3,479,089 16
41050 Vehicles 30,437,152.00 0.00 0.00 30437152.00 30,204,002.90] 233,149.10 0.00) 30437152 00 000 233,149 10
£1060 Office & other equipment 3,030,081,56] 168268 00| 0.00 319834556 2,663,980.22 353,303.04 0.00) 3037283 36 16106620, 346,101 24
410790 futniture and fitlings 29,854,889, 37 153,093.00 0.00 30007982.37 12,424,204.77 2,990,232.09 0.00/ 15473436.86 14584545 51 17,430,684 60
41080 Other fixed assets 98,096,00 0.00 0.00 98096 00 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 98096 00 98096.00
Sub -Taral 13596337213 45953152.00, 0.00] 3.27 67 S0624335,81 0.00) 77 43 634613767.79 63 60

112 Capital Work In Progress 56,158,245.53 44,935,808 00] 44,935,808 00 56158246 53 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 5615814653 56158246 53
Tatal 10ES86012.85) 50888960.00 44935808.00]  14617a5119.80 720329269.57 16020550.95 0.00 770953605.48 690791514 32 5862690166

1o the Schedule

L Value of fixed assets under dispute or litigation shall be provided. The status of
2. The details & value of assets, Which are not vet physically identified/traced, 5l
3. Detalls and value of assets under l=ases and hire purchase needs to be dlscl

Note:

1. Additians inelude fixed assest created out Earmarked Funds and Grant:
2. Gross Block means cost of acquisition of fixed asset, Opening Balance

March 2006,

hall be disclosed separately.

osed as a note,

3. Land includes areas used as and far the purpose of public places such as parks, squares, gardens, lakes, museums, libraries, godowns etc

4. Buildings include office and works buiidings, commercial buildings,
5, Roads and bridges include roads and streats,

6 e and d

Mo depreciation is

Vg Ee lines, starm-water drainage lines and other similar drainage system.
7. Waterworks include water storage tank, water weells, bore wells, Water

10 be charged on Land.

< pavements, pathways, bridges, culverts and subways.

residential buildings, school and college, hospital buildings,

pumping staticn, Water transmission & distrbution systemn etc.

s transferred to Urban Loeal Bady's fixed block as referred to in Schedule B2 and B-4.
in Gross Block as on the first day of

the legal case as at the reparting date of the financial staterments shall also be mentioned |

public buildmgs temparary strectures and sheds, ete,

the year represents the closing balance of the previous year. For instance, the opening balance as on 1 April 2006 shall be equal ta the closing asset balance as on 31



Schedule B-12: Investments- General Funds

Account Particulars With whom Face value (Rs) Current year  [Previous year Carrying Cost (Rs.)
code Invested Carrying Cost
(Rs.)
42010 |Central Government Securities 000 000 0.00 000
42020 [State Government Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
42030 |Debentures and Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
42040 _[Preference Shares Equity Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
42060 |Units of Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
42080 [Other investments BANK 0.00 24524543.00 23892042.00
Total of | General Fund 0.00 0.00 24524543.00 23892942.00
Schedule B-13: Investments- Other Funds
Account Particulars With whom Face value (Rs) Current year Previous year Carrying Cost (Rs.)
cade invested Carrying Cost
(Rs.)
42110 |Central Government Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00
42120 |State Gevernment Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00
42130 |Debentures and Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
42140 |Preference Shares Equity Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
42160 |Units of Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
42180 |Other Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00
Total of Investments General Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00
Schedule B-14 Stock in Hand (Inventories)
Account Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year [Rs)
code
43010 |Stores Loose 167004000 1670040.00
43080 [Others 0.00 0.00
Total Stock in hand 1670040.00 1670040.00




B-15 Sundry

Particulars Gross Amount (Rs)] Provision for Net Amount {Rs)| Previous year Net amount (Rs)
code Outstanding
revenues (Rs)
43110 _|Receivables for property taxes
Less than 5 year 10,011,102.58 30,011,102.58 36,341,982 58
More than S year : - =
Sub-total 30,011,102.58 30,011,102 58 36,341,982 58
Less: State Government Cesses/Levies in Taxes-
Control Acounts
Net Receivables of property Taxes 28,176,218.30 78,176,218.30 34,386,943.76
4120 |Receivobies of Water Taxes = i i -
Less than 3 year 28,176,218.30 28,176,218.30 34,386,943.76
More than 3 year
Sub-total 12,401,336.00 - 12,401,336.00 14,490,506.00
Less: State Government Cesses/Levies in Taxes- - i i
Control Acounts
Net Receh of Water Taxes 12,401,336.00 12,401,336.00 1448070600
Receivable of OtherTax
Less than 3 year 2,636,165.00 2] 2,636,165.00) 1,740,603.00
Mare than 3 year =) | . -
Sub-total 2,636,165.00 B 2,636,165.00 1,740,603.00
43130 R bles and Cha -
Less than 3 year
More than 3 year
Sub-total - 3 E
43140 |Receivables from Other Sources 0 0.00 0.00
Less than 3 year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
More than 3 year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sub-total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
43150 |Receivables from 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0] 0.00 0.00
43180 |Receivables -Contral Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
Sub-total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total of Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 73224821.88| 0.00 73274821.88 1589082 .00




Schedule B-16: Prepaid Expenses

Previous year (Rs)

Account Particulars Current year (Rs)
code i
44010 |Estabilshment 0.00 ik
44020 |Administrative 0.00 ﬂo_
44030 |Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00
Total Prepaid expenses 0.00 0,00
Schedule B-17: Cash and Bank Balances
Account Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
code
45010 |Cash Balance 0.00 0.00
Balance with Bank - Municipal Funds
45021 |Nationalised Banks 52,847,828.34 60816156.83
45022 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45023 [Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45024 |Post Office 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 52847828.34 60816156.83
Balance with Bank - Special Funds
45041 |Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45042 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45043 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45044 |Post Office 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00 0.00
Balance with Bank - Grant Funds
45061 |Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45062 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45083 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00
45064 |Post Office 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00
Total Cash and Bank balances 60816156.83




Schedule B-16: Prepaid Expenses

Account Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
code
44010 |Estabilshment 0.00 0.00
44020 |Administrative 0.00 0.00
44030 |Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00
Total Prepaid expenses 0.00 0.00
Schedule B-17: Cash and Bank Balances
Account Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
code
45010 |Cash Balance 0.00 0.00
Balance with Bank - Municipal Funds
45021 |Nationalised Banks 52,847,828.34 60816156.83
45022 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45023 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45024 |Post Office 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 52847828.34 60816156.83
Balance with Bank - Special Funds
45041 |Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45042 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45043 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45044 |Post Office 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00 0.00
Balance with Bank - Grant Funds
45061 |Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45062 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45063 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00
45064 |Post Office 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00
Total Cash and Bank balances 60816156.83




Schedule B-18: Loans, advances, and deposits
Account Particulars Opening Balance at | Paid during the Recovered during | Balance outstanding at the end
\“" the beginning of  |current year (Rs) the year of the year (Rs)
the year (Rs) (Rs)
| 46010 [Loans and advances to employees 0.00) 3740.00 0.00 9740.00
| #6020  [Employees Provident Fund Loans 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 4603  [Loans to Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
46040 |Advance to Suppliers and Contractors 94536.00 0.00 0.00 54536.00
h 46050 1M\rince to Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 46060 |Deposit with External Agencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 900
| 46080 [Other Current Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| Sub- Total 94536.00 9740.00 0.00 104276.00
Less: Accumlated Provisions against Loans, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
461 Advances and Deposits [Schedule
ls—m (all
l {‘I’nul Loans, advances, and deposits 908861.34 9740.00 0.00 104276.00
Schedule B-18 (a): ! provision against Loans, Advances, and Deposits
l Account ‘ Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
Code

l 46110 !Loans to Others 0.00] 0.00

[ e6120  Tadvances [ 0.00 0.00

| 4613  [Deposits | 0.00 0.00

| |Total Accumulated Provision | 0.00 0.00)




Schedule B-19: Other Assets
Account Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
Code
47010 |Deposit Works 0.00 0.00
47020 |Other asset contral accounts 0.00 0.00
Total Other Assets 0.00 0.00
Schedule B-20: Miscellaneous Expenditure ( to the extent not written off)
Account Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
Code
48010 |Loan Issue Expenses 0.00 0.00
48020 |Deferred Discount on Issue of Loans 0.00 0.00
48021 |Deferred Revenue Expenses 0.00 0.00
48030 |Other 0.00 0.00
Total Misscellaneous expenditure 0.00 0.00




MP Urban Local Body, NARSINGHPUR
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
For the period from 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024

Account Head Schedule Current Year Previous year 1
A Income
Revenue Income 1E1 21959366.00 22645338.00]
Assigned Revenues & Compensalions E-2 64963801.00 6139323800
Rental Income From Municipal IE-3 9118184.00 11385233.00
Properties |
Fees & User Charges IE-4 13364624.00 13125118.00
Sale & Hire Charges IE-5 0.00 1190.00
Revenue Grants, Contribution & IE-6 353826826.80 165503118.78
Subsidies
Income From Investments IE-7 290440.00 2119960.00
Accrued Interesl IE-8 294,00 396321.00
Other Income IE9 32640.00 211882.00
Total Income 463556177.80 296781398.79
B Expenditure
Establishment Expenses IE-10 86795242.00 89101497.00
Administrativ E Expenses IE-11 3780756.00 £838998.00
Operations & Maintenance E-12 35851480.00 53178865.37
Interest & Finance Charges IE-13 2062369.50 3296549.85
Programme Expenses |IE-14 2398664.00 4361323.00
Revenue Grants, Contribution and IE-15 273284169.00 57872600.00
Subsidies J
Provisions and Write Off IE-16 0.00 0.00|
Miscellaneous Expenses IE-17 0.00 0.00
Depreciation 50624335.81 4936426619
Total Expenditure 454797016.31 264014099.41
c Gross surplus/ (deficit) of income 8759161.49 32767299.38
over expenditure except prior
period items (A- B)
D AddlLess: Prior period ltems (Net) IE-18 0.00 u.un\
E Gross surplus/ (deficit) of Income 8759161.49 32767299.38
over expenditure after prior period
items (C-D)
F Less:Transfer to Reserved Fund 1247541.00! 226264800
G Net ?a.fance being s_urp.fus/ (deficit) 7511620.49 3050465138
carried over to Municipal Fund (E-
L]




Schedule IE-1: Tax Revenue

Pccnunt code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
11001 Property Tax 14288870.00 14765477.00
11002 Waler Tax 0.00 0.00
11003 Samekil Kar 0.00 0.00
11004 Conservency Charge 0.00 0.00]
11005 Lighting Tax 0.00 0.00
11006 Education Tax 4,707,032.00 4,830,156.00
11007 Vehicle Tax 0.00 0.00
11008 Tax on Anilals 0.00 0.00

[ 11009 Electricity Tax 0.00 0.00

| 11010 Professional Tax 0.00 0.00

[ 1on Advertisement Tax 0.00 0.00

| 1012 |Pilgremage Tax 0.00 0.00

| 11013 Export Tax 0.00 0.00

[ 11051 Octroi & Tol 0.00 0.00

| 11060 Cess 0.00 0.00

( 11080 Others Taxes 2,963,464.00 3,048,705.00
[ 110% Tax 0.00 0.00
[ Sub Total 21959366.00 22645338,00
\ 11090 Less; Tax Remissions & Refund [Schedule |E - 1(a)) 0.00 0.00
( Sub Total 21959366.00 22645338.00
[ [Total Tax Revenue 21959366.00] 22645338.00
Schedule |E-1 (a):Tax Remission & Refund
Account code ‘ Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
1_ 1109001 Property Tax 0.00 0.00
[ 1109002 Octroi & Toll 0.00 0.00
1108003 |Surcharge 0.00 0.00
1109004 Advertisement tax 0.00 0.00
1109011 Others 0.00 0.00
Total refund and remission of tax revenues 0.00 0.00
Schedule |E-2:Assigned Revenues & Compensations
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
12010 Taxes and Duties Collected By Others 6,170,260.00 17.416,116.00
12020 Compensation in Lieu Of Taxes/Duties 58,793,541.00 63,977,122.00
12030 Compensation in Lieu Of Concession 0.00 0.00
Total Assigned Revenues & Compensations 64963801.00 81393238.00




Schedule IE-3:Rental Income From Municipal Properties

Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
13010 Ren! From Civic Amenities 7116625.00 9018443.00
13020 Rent From Office Buildings 0.00 0.00
13030 Renl From Gues! Houses 0.00 0.00
13040 Renl From Lease of Lands 2001559.00 2366790.00
13080 Other Rents 0.00 0.00

Sub Total 9118184.00 11385233.00
13090 Less: Rent remission and refunds 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 9118184.00 11385233.00
Total Rental Income From Municipal Properties 9118184.00 11385233.00
Schedule |E-4: Fees & User Charges

Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
14010 Empanelment & Registralion Charges 0.00 0.00
14011 Licensing Fees 2500.00 5000.00
14012 Fees for Grant of Permit 1232196.00 1076561.00

14013 Fees For Cerlificate Or Extract 4000.00 51400.00
14014 Development Charges 0.00 3357941.00
14015 Regularisation Fees 172459.00 0.00
14020 Penalties And Fines 112159.00 10700.00
14040 Other Fees 168079.00 152639.00
14050 User Charges 11629366.00 8470877.00
14060 Entry Fees 0.00 0.00
14070 Service / Administrative Charges 43865.00 0.00
14080 Other Charges 0.00 0.00
14090 Fees Remission and Refunds 0.00 0.00

Sub Total 13364624.00 13125118.00|
14090 [Less: Fees Remission and Refunds 0.00 000

|Sub Total 13364624,00 13125118.00

[Total Income from Fees & User Charges 13364624.00 13125118.00




Schedule IE-5; Sale & Hire Charges

Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
15010 Sale Of Products 0.00 0.00
15011 Sale of Forms & Publications 0.00 0.00
15012 Sale of Stores & Scrap 0.00 0.00
15030 Sale of Others 0.00 0.00
15040 Hire Charges for Vehicles 0.00 1190.00
15041 Hire Charges for Equipments 0.00 bod

Total Income from Sale & Hire Charges 0.00 1190.00
Schedule IE-6: Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies

Account code  [Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
16010 Revenue Grants 353826828.80 165503118.79
16020 Reimbursement of Expenses 0.00 0.00
16030 Contribution Towards Schemes 0.00 0.00

Total Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies 353826828.80 165503118.79
Schedule IE-7: Income From Investments

Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
17010 Interest on Investments 290440.00 2119360.00
17020 Dividend 0.00 0.00
17030 Income From Project TakenUp On Commercial Basis 0.00 0.00
17040 Profit on Sale of Invesiments 0.00 0.00
17080 Others 0.00 0.00
Total Income From Investments 290440.00 2119960.00

Schedule IE-8:- Interest Earned

Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
17110 Interest From Bank Accounts 294.00 396321.00
mz Interest On Loans And Advances To Employees 0.00 0.00
17130 Interest On Loans To Others 0.00! 0.00
17180 Other Interest 0.00 0.00
Total Interest Eamed 294.00 396321.00




Schedule IE-8:- Other Income

Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
18010 Deposits Forfeited 0.00 0.00
18011 |Lapsed Deposits 0.00 e
18020 Insurance Claim Recovery 0.00 000
18030 Profit on Disposal of Fixed Assets 0.00 040
18040 Recovery From Employees 28050.00 330000
18050 |Undaim Refund Liabiliies 0.00 o
18060 |Excess Provisions Wrilen Back 0.00 gt
18080 Miscellaneous Income 4590.00 HITE)
19040 [Transler Inlo Aciviy Fund 0.00 o
19220 Transfer Into Graluity & Leave Salary Fund 0.00 0.

Total Other lcome 32640.00 211862.00

Schedule IE-10:- Establishment Expenses
Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)[ Previous year (Rs.)

21010 Salaries, Wages And Bonus 81595872.00 80186625.00
21020 |Benefils And Allowances 1012200.00 1710115.00
21030 Pensian 0.00 1241272.00
21040 Other Terminal & Retirement Benefits 4187170.00 5963485.00

Total Establishment Expenses B6735242.00 89101497.00

Schedule IE-11:-Administrative Expenses
Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.,)| Previous year (Rs.)

22010 Rent, Rates and Taxes 0.00 0.00
2011 Office Maintenance 65731.00 820058.00
22012 Communication Expenses 80196.00 71617.00
22020 Books & Periodicals 271995.00 5000.00
22021 Printing and Stationery 0.00 404049.00
22030 Travelling & Conveyance 0.00 0.00
2040 Insurance 384881.00 398659.00
2050 |Audit Fees 0.00 1076700.00
22051 |Legal Expenses 52790.00 49500.00
22052 |Professional and Other Fees 124873500 1268473.00
22060 Advertisement And PUNIGIT)' 1665538.00 2720632,00
22061 Membership & Subscriptions 0.00 000
22080 Other Admi.nislrar.ive Expenses 10890.00 2431000

Total Administrative Expenses 3780756.00 6838998.00




Schedule IE-12:-Operations & Maintenance

Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
23010 Power & Fuel 10405041.00 22964903.00
23020 Bulk Purchases 2619375.00 4517454.00
23030 Consumption of Stores 0.00 0.00
23040 Hire Charges 2912682.00 5754140.00
23050 Repairs & Maintenance Infrastruclure Assels 8127406.00 530550727
23051 Repairs & Maintenance Civic Amenilies 1500569.00 162048545
23052 Repairs & Maintenance Buildings 923966.00 795446.62
23053 Repairs & Maintenance Vehicles 1000346.00 2115006.00
23054 Repairs & Maintenance Furnilure 0.00 42156.00
23055 Repairs & Maintenance Office Equipments 118650.00 143130.00
23056 Repairs & Maintenance Electrical Appliances 0.00 318055.89
23057 Repairs & Maintenance Heritage Building 0.00 0.00
23059 Repairs & Maintenance Others 1558715.00 800329.00
23080 Other Operating & Maintenance Expenses 6684730.00 880225214

Total Operations & Maintenance 35851480.00 53178865.37

Schedule |E-13:- Interest & Finance Charges

Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
24010 Interest on Loans From Central Government 0.00 0.00
24020 Interest on Loans From State Government 0.00 0.00
24030 Interest on Loans From Govt, Bodies&Association 0.00 0.00
24040 on Loans From International Agencies 0.00 0.00
24050 Inte.on Loans From Banks&Other Financial Institution 2062222.00 3289357.00
24060 Other Term Loans 0.00 0.00
24070 Bank Charges 147.50 7192.85
24080 Other Finance Expenses 0.00 0.00

Total Interest & Finance Charges 2062369.50 3296549.85
Schedule IE-14:- Programme Expenses

Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)

25010 Election expenses 783454.00 869535.00
25020 Own Programme 1615210.00 3304088.00
25030 Share in Programme Of Others 0.00 187700.00
Total Programme Expenses 2398664.00 4361323.00|

—_——y




Schedule IE-15:- Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies

\ Accont code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
i 26010 |Grants 273284169.00 57672600.00
( 26020 Contributions 0.00 0.00
| 26030 Subsidies 0.00 000
r Total Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies 773284169.00 57872600.00
Schedule IE-16:- Provisions and Write Off
Pccoum code \ Particulars Current Year (Rs)| Previous year (Rs.)
[ 21010 TProvisions for Doubtful Receivables 0.00 0.00
i 27020 ]Provision for Other Assets 0.00 0.00
[ 27030 |Revenues Written Off 0.0 0.0
[ 21040 Assets Writien Off 0.00 0.00
| 27050 |Miscellaneous Expense Written Off 0.00 0.00
( Total Provisions and Write Off 0.00 0.00
Schedule |E-17:- Miscellaneous Expenses
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
| 21110 Loss on Disposal Of Assels 0.00 0.00
| 21120 Loss on Disposal Of Investments 0.00 0.00
[ 29010 Transfer to General Activity Fund 0.00 0.00
[ 29040 [Tranfer to Water Supply 0.00 0.00
[T 29220 [Transfer to Graluity & Leave Salary Fund 0.00 0.00
( 29230 Provident Fund 0.00 0.00
| 77180 Other Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 0.00
l_ Total Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 0.00
Schedule IE-18:- Prior Period
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
18500 Expenses 0.00 0.00
18510 Other expenses Revenue 0.00 0.00
18540 Other Income 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 0.00 0.00
28500 Expenses 0.00 0.00
26550 |Refund of Taxes 0.00] 0.00
28560 Refund of Other Revenues 0 001 0.00
28580 Other Expenses 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 0.00] 0.00|
Total Prior Period J
g
X
U -




NAGARPALIKA NARSINGHPUR

Table 31.5
h Flow
Parti Statement of Cash Flow
culars ]Pruuim Year (Rs.) | ‘Current Year (Rs) |
a.Cash flowsfrom operating activiti
- M activities Gross surplus/(deficitjover expenditure 30,504 651 08 751162048
Adjustments for —1
|Add:
IIEepreclallon 49 364 266 19 l 50624335 81 —
i nterest & finance expenses 3.296,549 85 | 2062369.50
[Less: 7 0
|Met Of Adjusiments Made To Muricpal Funds 747.359.66 25013609.46
I Income
froees 39632100 294.00
|In vestment income 2.115,960.00 290439.99 -
ladi " n ' g . ]
Adj income over exp before effecting changes in current assets 79901826.46 34893962.35
|and current liabilities and extra ordinary items. | —
Changes in current assets and current liabliit 0 o
{Increase)/decrease in Sundry debtors | 8,510,306 14 1373521346 ]
(Increase)/decrease in Stock in hand [ 0.00/
En(rmydeﬂaw in prepaid expenses o o0
I{ll!(l'eaﬂ‘h'dﬂl'eﬂe in other current assets 0| 0.00
ilD!ﬂﬂ!ﬂf increase in Deposits received -2682,035.38 2154311.00
LiDe(reis!l.F increase in Deposits works 0 o
'lLDezmsel.fmcrcau in other current liabilities 824, 565.00 9569660.00/
llDecruw]!increne in provisions 0.00
]l'_nlra ordinary items {Specify) 0 o
|N¢l cash generated from/(used In) operating activities [a) 68,524,049.94 | 60353166.81
[b. Cash flows from investing activities
|{I‘url:hase]ofl‘n:ed assets & CWIP 42468081 95 -45953152,00
{Increase)yDecrease in Special funds\grants 18552957.4 -15066859.80
(Increase)\Decrease in Earmarked funds 0 0
[{Purchase)of Investments -631601.00 i
Add:
Proceeds from disposal of assets Proceeds from disposal of investments 294.00
In Income received .960. 290440.00]
Interest income received -14,034.337 19 0
Net cash generated from/(used in)investing activities -39,042,386.74 -61360878.80
¢ Cash Mows from financing activities 9 0
Add:
Loans from bank fothers received [ 0
Less:
Loans repaid during the period i -4898247
Loans & advances to employees [ 0
Loans to others # o
= -
Finance expenses 3,256,548 85 -2062369.50
Net cash generated from (used in)financing activities {c) -3,296,549 85 -6960616.50
- -\ |\ S S—
[Net increase/ (decrease}in cash and cash equivalents (a+b+c) 26,185,113.35 -7968328.49
[Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 3BT 043 46| 60816156.83 B
[Cash and cash equivalents atend of period 50,816.156 83 52847828.34
Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the year comprises of the 0 0
foll g account bal at the end of the year:
| Cash Balances 60,816,156.83 0
|1 Bank Balances | 52847828.34




||ni Scheduled co-operative banks
!

|iv Balances with post offices

|
v Balances with other bank




Sub Schedules Part of Balance Sheet

Sub-Schedule B-4: Grants & Contribution for Specific Purposes

Orpening Balanee

Addinon During the

Tonal

Tuhzation Expenditure Rs )

Balinwe at the

ro— = cfTFTI i ol el ol Curent
code Parliculas Current Year In Agency Work :‘.,:T:d :!Llr:\.“mit fv\]:ll;;:lulum lll:h;ulmu Yeur

2010 Grant From Centeral Gowt, 427
15th Finance T996182.00 2061723000 28613412.00 |0.00 2135046 00 J0.00 1273557300 | 1487061900 :;: ‘.:::i: :nl:“
Swachh bharat Mission 1 569659 00 000 156965900 |0.00 000 000 000 0.00 "ﬂ":ﬂ "',” oE
Ashray Shulk 205863100 Jooo 2058691.00  |0.00 0.00 0.60 .90 s ey
EHAY 0.00 26119197300 261191973.00 J0.00 0.00 000 26118001100 |261 180011 00]1 1962 00

Sub TotaliA) 11624532 00 281809203 00 393433735 00 [0.00 2135046 00 [0.00 273915584 00_|276050630.000 17383 105 00
32020 Grant From State Government
Mool Bhut Grant 93017900 7893838 00 882401700 fo.00 1401453.00  [0.00 479501200 |6196465 00 |2627552 00
State Finance Commission CGrant 4649938 00 10282616.00 14932554.00 {0.00 229215100 |0.00 754963600 |9H41TET 00 |S000767 00
Carant Road Development 23254181 00 4103263 00 2735744400 f0.00 6176201 00 |o.00 3007308 00 |9183s00 00 |18173935 00
MLA LAD Fund 1576742.00 2668000 00 424474200 [0.00 117391200 f0.00 129558 00 130347000 2941272 00
ila Shiksha Kenda 4870700 48707.00 0.00 0.00 000 129558 00 120558 00 |-RORS1 .00
simudhik Vivih 11669500 000 11669500 {0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) | 16685 00
fire station 61437600 61437600 |o.00 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 61437600
Aapada Rahy 1 B467000,00 RTOO0G00 00 2B 16700000 J0.00 9432937 (W1 0.00 186672 00 19609 00 1854739 ) (i)
saduk anudan 352571.00 000 257100 000 0.00 0,00 0.00 000 352571.00
kayakalp yojna 1540000000 (3 Oy 1 540000000 J0.00 JI6TI8L 0 [0 (1) 3713500 34043 1600 11995684 (41
I MO B40DO00 (0 () BA00000. 00 0.0 .00 000 000 0,00 EA00000 ()
Mub vamanir Adhosanrachna Vikas Yojna | DRG96G (0 000 | BBE9EG 00 () BOO62 56 (0 0.0 393744 00 BAGGO00 00 [-7313031 00
E= Sulbi Total (B 74897358 00 3464771700 109545075 00 [0 00 3185009100 0,00 16228623 00 [48078714.00 6146636100
32080 Special Gramt 000 1 000K () 1800000 G0 0.0 0,00 00K} 00 .00y 1 RODOOO. 00
Chther Grant 7125574.00 4132145 00 1125771900 fo.00 2687077 00 Jo.00 1298620500  |15673282 00 |-4415563 00

Sub Total (c) 7125574.00 5932145 00 1305771900 |0.00 s 0 00 1298620500 1567328200 |-2615563 00

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

Grand Total 93647464.00 322389065 00 416036529 00 |00 36672214 00 [0.00 303130412 o0 _[339802626 0076233903 00




NAGAR PALIKA NARSHINGHPUR
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT STATEMENT

1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

i—?:m" 73,043,268.84 Benefiis and Allowances 508950700
I E Liability -Salary Payble . —
[Propedy TaxC Y. 4.121.832.00 Wages ——__ |19.,067,217.00
Property Tax Py 4.853,719.00 s 2.201,314.00
Samekn Kar C.Y 989.876.00 PP 761,200.00
|Samelkit Kar-P.Y 1,063,731.00 EFF [4678,523.00
E CessC.¥ 1,534,786.00 Remureralion & Fees Councillors. 1,012.200.00
Educabon Cess-PY 1,153,638.00 Death Cum Retirement Banalit 368,936.00
[Show Tax 5000 Ceave Encashmen 17,138,195.00
[Urban D CessCY 840,737.00
[Urban Development Cess-P Y 1,022,193.00 [Adm p
1 Eleciricity Charges
l Telephone E
[Assig &G Web, Inlernel
[Stamp Duty on Transfer of Properties 5,170,760,00 Bosiage Expenses
Compensabon m Leu of Octros 57.206,541.00 Printing Expansas
Samekit Anudan 1,487 00000 ¥
B ehicles Insurance
Reni from Civic Amenities Legal Fees
Recervable Rent-C.Y 47772500 Technical Fees
Recevable Renl PY 504,230.00 t
E"- From Markels 285,280.00 National Festival C jon Expense 187.136.00 ]
[Orher Reats Religious Festival G Expanse 49300
[Mutaton Fee T Prize & Felcilation Funclion EXp. 171,758.00
Rert-Staughter House 13920 Expenses lor Meeting Of 4410
Coii MG
Shop Premium [3,857,900.00 1‘
Rent Lease of Land for Temporary 2,001,559.00 :j;aher wm: e
E & Regi g Stree! Lighting 1,004,467.00
[Water Tax C.Y. 4,513,727.00 SWM 110,272.00
|Water Tax-P.Y 1,107,487.00 Bulk Purchases
License Fee-Others 2500 Bulk Purchase Fuel 4,929,631.00
Fees From Sanchon of Building Plans 629,437.00 [Sani “onservancy Mat 129,108.00
Anugyan Shulk 753,00 Bulk Purch i Store 19635
Fea-Copy of C 4000 Butk Purchase-Elecirical Siom 3850
Building Permission CAD Management 172,459.00 Bulk Purchase-Others 19250
Charges
[Penality & Fine Cther 112,159.00 Hire Charges
[Parking Fee 50450 Hire Charges Of Machineries 8127
[Appii Fees [117 589.00 Hire Charges Vehicle 22404
ts.:mage on Waler-Domeslic 284,500.00 REM Assels
[Charges for Supply of Water By Tankers 208,557.00 R & M-Open Drain 7200
[User Charge-Frre Extinguishing 12500 Waler Ways 7500
Frinting Press Fees 256,380.00 R & M-Ofher W 25488
User Crarges Other 243,220.00 Parks, Nurseries & Gardens 63140
Soiid Wasle 316.120.00 Fire Vehicla 33057
Management P.Y
S0LID WASTE MANAGEMENT C.¥ 264,369.00 R&M Vehicle Olhers 58413
|Charges for NOC-Charges 43865 R & M-Computer 7360
Income from |Photo-Copiers 15320
Consolidated Interest Others 7621
Foed Deposis (Other Operating & Maintenance
Expenses
Consolidated Interest From Bank Accounts Garbage & Clearance Expenses 1400
Other Income Clearng by Privale Agencies 3,873,512.00
(O d)
Whse Income 4550 0 & M-Others 110,773.00
Grants,Contribution for specific purposes Interest on Loans from Banks & Other
Financial Institutions
Grants-Central Govt. inleresi-Loan from HUDCo 2,062,222.00 |
T5m FC Salai & Peyjal Yona 12,370,338.00 ~|Bark Charges 1475 |
“5m Central F nance Commissh 8,246,892.00 [Cansals Own Programme 295,124.00 1
Grant Gol-IHSDP 40000 ]
Grant Gol-RAYHFA-PMAY 261,191,973.00 Revanue Grants, Contribution and
Subsidies ‘
Deenayal Yona 197,033.00 CM Kanyadan Vivah Yojna 335,100.00 |
Granl Gol-NULM 8,915,628.00 I:!cmlauon, Education and 201.250.00 l
i {IEC)
Goi-Swach bharat Abfwyan 1,629,000.00 HNulm PFMS 9,915,628.00 1
PFMS-Ameut 1.038,735.00 BLC 261,180,011.00
MPLAD (Local Avea Developmen Funds) 1,500,000.00 FPEMS-Anugrahy Sahila 150,000.00
[Grants-Sista Govi. IHSDP 30060
Geants From Sl Fnance Commission 10,262,616.00
Grants for Rosd Development 4,103,261.00 Loans from Banks & Other Financial
Grant GoMP Muthhoot 7.891,828.00 Loan-Payjal Yoina
Sarysevii Canic 2.500,000.00 Loan Eadn:t - I-;l:;%% ::n
Aspacs Sahayata 4,700,000.00 IHSDP — s
Gront GollP-Special Fund Tor ULBE 1,800,000.00 —
[Elar-r GoME-SWACHTA PURUSKAR 300,000.00 Oiher Payment
[Mukrryaa Mant Kanya Yona 213311200 [Eamesi Money Deposit (ETXOTEe]

- T

I i ]

Sup o



130,926.00

MLA LAD (Local Area Development Funds)  |2,668,000.00 Security Depost (S0)
Deposits Received Labour Tax Deduciions 405,426.00
Sec mh [Recavernas Payabie-Hoyally 1‘_'_”" [
y Depost (S0) 0508 05 on Reyally 12217 =
[ LS
Waler Deposts 75350000 G 1,180,295 00
oyalty | L
Recoveries Payabie-R 19264 105 On Conlracionupplied 48,036.00
oo oo ooy 208 FAncovaries Payable- THS on 10800
DS On supphier 157,492.00 1 y —
Samngcy ook 19308 Fivad Assals =
Plani & Machinary 9070
— [Chain 13570
Almirah 10850
(Buidirg-Boundary Wall 200 000,00
(Credilors B6.088,857.00
Ciosing Balance 5,685 640.84
[Totsl 509,106,246.4 Towal 'm.m.mns




NAGAR PALIKA NARSINGHPUR
Bank Reconciliation Statement 2023-24

Axis Bank 31078 14,49,203 44 1447733.44 1470.00
[HDFC Bank 53110 39,47,555.13 3823440.13 124115.00
[SBI 2356 6,75,30,747.02 32800735.02]  34730012.00
[INDIAN BANK 218 20,50,528.25 2037637.25 12891.00
|CBI 0759 0 10,51,552.00]  -1051552.00
[ICICI BANK 1645 0 0.00 0.00
[Total 7,53,05,143.84 41,161,097.84 ]
FDR list.
indian bank 570506 17550000.00
hdfc 50300782860231 3000000.00
hdfc 50300782862234 3974543.00

65685640.84




NAGAR PALIKA NARSINGHPUR
BRS FY 2023-24
Axis Bank 31078

—e e

Particulars
Details Amount
|Opening balance
|As per cashbook =
ez peirs T T
[Difference bt ook
l 0.00
|Closing bank balance 14.49.203.44
30/03/2024 1,470.00
1,470.00
Add:
Amount received as per cashbook but not in bank
|
| B
|
I
Add:
Amount paid as per bank but not in cashbook
l
( -
=
Closing cashbook balance 1,447,733.44
Original Balance 1,447,733.44
Difference -




NAGAR PALIKA NARSINGHPUR
BRS FY 2023-24

BRS
HDFC Bank 53110 _Jl
Particula
raficuars Details Amount |
Opening balance
As par cashbook 7019659.13
AS per bank 7,019,659.13
Difference 0.00
Closing bank balance 39,47,555.13
LESS:
Amount paid as per cashbook but not as per bank
Pending payment till 31-03-2023 :-
=
=
-
Less:
Amount received as per bank but not in cashbook
UPI Settlement 29/03/2024 4,568.00
UPI Settlement 30/03/2024 30,950.00
Cheque deposit 30/03/2024 934.00
Cheque deposit 30/03/2024 19,651.00
Cheque deposit 30/03/2024 19,403.00
Cheque deposit 30/03/2024 35,051.00
CMO nagar palika 30/03/2024 13,558.00
1,24,115.00
Add:
Amount received as per cashbook but not in bank
Add:
Amount paid as per bank but not in cashbook
Pending payment till 31 -03-2022 paid in C/Y:-
Closing cashbook balance 3823440.13|
0r|g:nal Balance 3823440.13
Difference =




'SBI 52356

Difference

Particulars
Detalls Amount

Opening balance -
As per cashbook

As per bank 3,85,18,112.

Difference 3,85,18,112.

Closing bank b

g gance 6,75.30,747.02

LESS:

Amount paid as per cashbook but not as per bank

Less:

Amount received as per bank but not in cashbook

By Transfer 29/03/2024 10,88,869.00
By Transfer 29/03/2024 56,74,917.00
By Transfer 29/03/2024 1,14,55,467.00
By Transfer 29/03/2024 52,22,333.00
By Transfer 29/03/2024 58,20,266.00
By Transfer 29/03/2024 50,00,000.00
By Transfer 30/03/2024 160.00|
By Transfer 31/03/2024 4,68,000.00

3,47,30,012.00

Add:

Amount received as per cashbook but not in bank

Add:

Amount paid as per bank but not in cashbook

Closing cashbook balance 3,28,00,735.02
Original Balance 3,28,00,735.02




INDIAN BANK 7218
Particulars

Details

Amount

Opening balance
As per cashbook

8,02,987.25

As per bank

8,02,987.25

Difference

Closing bank balance

20,50,528.25

LESS:

Amount paid as per cashbook but not as per bank

Less:

Amount received as per bank but not in cashbook

Interest received 30/03/2024

12891

12891

Add:

Amount received as per cashbook but not in bank

Add:

Amount paid as per bank but not in cashbook

Closing cashbook balance

2037637.15

Original Balance

2037637.15

Difference




CBI 0759

Particulars

Details

Amount

Opening balance

As per cashbook

0.00

As per bank

0.00

Difference

Closing bank balance

LESS:

Amount paid as per cashbook but not as per bank

Less:

Amount received as per bank but not in cashbook

NEFT

16/08/2023

4,52,110.00

NEFT

22/11/2023

48,589.00

NEFT

22/11/2023

7,29,304.00

NEFT

19/02/2023

2,10,573.00

NEFT

05/03/2024

7,872.00

I

14,48,448.00

Add:

Amount received as per cashbook but not in bank

Grant (Sanjivini Clinic)

16/08/2023

25,00,000.00

25,00,000.00

Add:

_
Amount paid as per bank but not in cashbook

Closing cashbook balance

10,51,552.00

Original Balance

10,51,552.00

Difference




05 S090IFEVY  [SSPYEECBLE OO LY LB6'HY 00 BEFOERE 0SE6RLSET OO TROBSLYT —s.mﬂmnhﬂﬂ DOTHOLLELL EH|[eg sriiEy HNAINISHYN HOSHONISHYN (BN TvE Y]
33 %3 [=3 Tz [1] [} [13 at B { ¥ E F] []
TN | TVATRIT | o TIRVRIT T T ”
WUAYD | INIWAVATY s HiHLO TINVNILNIVI AL .wwm__nu_u_n._huﬂ
FUNLIONZAXT | WIHLO Nvo1 ¥ NoLLVH3d0 | vusiway o
iy FHNLIGNIAE I0NIATH FALEIN|  IwvNEn Dwmisia| wosAlG| O8NS
[oa'Rzezo09Er  [000 DORTRZRTIF [ODGASAIIET  [95HASH 00VIVRLE  [00D DU TORE96+ |00 GEZ0ZO0R _nu._n:u..S 001966065 (001551808 =Ard eBen] WNAONIEHYN]  BnanonsEVR[EnaTvavi]T
£l 71 11 oL 3 B L [] 3 ¥
] 91 5 ¥ . . : : .
SLATTTTE [ STATITE WDKK SIVH) | InNaame XvL
SSIWNDD | NOISSIWWO) |  SidizdTd NolnaniNe|  anNaATe
mh.“__"_.h.__m.__ zw_“_ﬂqz: TINVNIA wudyy | TROINTEIHION T g v aINDISSY Wous ¥ISNTII4 | AVLUINLO | Arwidowa |
: InNIATH INNIATH
B aLvis WHINID
e S141333M 1101 SLAR I AONIATY [ sak@in|  awwwan FETTCT e

(labtiat) 2BlRpae 10BN RPRIRICG



Audit of Revenue

Deseription

—_——

 AMIEINLAKHS

Receipts in Ry,
"ol
foreuth L Obscryation in Briel Suggestions
f ?_ "
987 el w2 A gfin seer %A gt & [T Fwm @ ot @ e emen 0w (rom win
Gl B T A g | ) dna gonfs b e n g oen e Ao
b TR T [ ek 1065 % ek e o m sfvnn B iy ome afeze w P
L] me e me m ok # m e o e s st St
W e A gt o | erafn P e ga wlern
wmrafte 1wt ee b Pra Bywen my me o ey om oh R
e -

2 T 1279 2054 775 | 6059 |vm o A giw cosa % A gd | 00 0 e 0w F o] G0 e g m:('
& o e i o3 o e | e @ g o e e e @ e s £ arerd
¥ T e B oo | W i A b P e aife)
ki

. e 15.56 19.63 307 | 26,16 |7rim famm wwas 7 g 2016% [T 70 @ 0 # JlG WATE 8 e b v mm L an

' mwmmmmq:qm' ) il 7 <h e 8 5 g £ e A
tgmmhmhmﬂéﬁwﬂﬁhmnﬂm
& | 244 | 2889 T35 | 3475 |un a8 R wavet § [ A G T g ared g A an e
w6 g wE o R e i |
li == @ 1imnn 1SR 87 | 4487 | 3936
¥R v g _ =
§ | SR = \ 0.00 0.00 000 | NA TR S e a7
et
# T T A afty sorE e &
\ ’ mmmm oo o b (R E:m;&ﬁmmmﬂlwmmﬂa
o mmmmmmemmmu
K G we A B9 ange% @ g4 €| |7 a1 O QT A gi% wwn T E 0y o Sos g 31
! ‘WWW e L il | ahﬁ!nmt‘ﬁkﬂrg 0 ) e A 9 A o el e @ o A P = W
el i e T T (T b e e R P @ seen s i
fodt @ & .
i T TS T
[ | = = = J e B U B TE SOOI RN A YT g e o @)
| \ el ol g A gfe gd 2
|| e o 11552 15K 92 A 10 nas
|I_




N
Abstract sheet for rgp,,:::n PALIKA NARSHINGHPUR
B on audit paras for financial year 2023-2024
S.N. Parameters
1 Audit of Revenue Deseripting -
—
T Reeeipis in R
Year 2022-23 [y, 3
Rajaswya vasi =sn &7 hear2023-24 |G "
Smp;:vm ull “_” T____ gmuu: ' of ?mutll :ihwr\'ntiun in Briel . Suggestions
HY R R 1987 Praperty taxl Sampat kary |/ rhar focal bodies (1 L) carn |
hns increased by 39,K7%, | revenue from their own
which shows recoverynf  [resources through laxes.
tnxes om promt basis rent fees, issue of heense ele,
although the TLE has power
under section 165 MP Mumicipal
Act 1961 10 approach a
magistrate o seek arder for
recovery by distress and sale if
monable and immaovable
property belongings 1o
defaulters.,, however they had
not mvoke these power resulted
samekit kar 770 in non-recovery of outstanding
cod 20.54 1.75 60,59 Samekot kar ingreased by | The growih in recovery is
60,59 % which shows pasitive but ULB should do
recovery of laxes on promi | more actian for recovery of taxes
hasis. Present sirategy 15 required 10
= he adopred in future also
nagny vikash upkar 15.56 1963 a.n7 26.16 Nagriy Vikash upkar The growth in recovery 15 |
increased by 26,1 6%, which | positive but LILE should do
shows recovery of laxes on [ more action for recavery of taxes
prom! basis, Present strategy is required 10
be adopled in future also
siksha upkar 3144 78,80 745 3475 |Siksha upkar incresed by W
34.75% .which shows positive but ULB should do
recovery of taxes on promi  (mofe action for recovery of Exes |
basis. Fresent sirategy 15 required to
114.00 219.56 105.56 92.60
Total
Jal upbhokta prabhar 0.00 0.00 0.0 NA NA The growth in recovery is
positive but LB should do
more action for recovery of taxes
Present stralegy is required to
be adopted m furure also
Thos upsist 0.00 0.00 0.00 NA NA ULB shall be made more effers
prabandhan prabhar 1 recover such taxes as per
zuidelines.
Any other tanes 482 0.05 477 98,96  |Miscellanious taxes ULB shall be made more efferis
decreased by -98.96% o recover such taxes as per
lgllidﬁlij‘lﬂ!.
Total 95.00 71.21 23.7% -25.04
during 1he course of audit we
Grand total 209.00 290,77 B1.77 1912 observed overall neganve
growth of ULB but ULB should
do more action for recovery of




DETAIL OF LOAN REPAYMENT

HUDCO LOAN -
QUARTER [INTEREST PAYMENT PRICIPAL PAYMENT |TOTAL PAYMENT |
Ql 101877 331549 433426

Q2 93378 331549 424927

Q3 84109 331549 2415658

PAYEJAL

QUARTER |INTEREST PAYMENT PRICIPAL PAYMENT |TOTAL PAYMENT |
Q1 460235 989000 1449235

Q2 0 800000 800000

Q3 431776 989000 1420776

Q4 421831 989000 1410831

ROAD DEVELOPMENT

QUARTER |INTEREST PAYMENT ___[PRICIPAL PAYMENT |TOTAL PAYMENT
Q1 159376 312200 471576

Q2 0 0 0

Q3 155666 312200 467866

Q4 153974 312200 466174




Th i i
e Audit work is Completed by undertaking the following scope of work

I )Audit of revenue

Audit observation and comments o -
Do ol N

1.

Suggestion if required. ]

Audit of revenue from various sources has been undertaken on

test basis. Minor inconsistencies found in them were spot

rectified.

2. Revenue receipts from counter foils have been verified on test
basis minor inconsistencies found in them were spot rectified.

3. Money received from daily cash receipt were verified on test
basis and found that ULB has practice of depositing money
collected into bank account every day.in some cases dealy in
deposit beyond 2 Working days and the same are brought to the
knowledge of CMO.

4. Entries into cash book have been duly verified on test basis.

5. Quarterly and monthly target were not maintained by the ULB,
S0 we are unable to comment upon the same.

6. Interest accrued has been duly verified and observed that
interest accrued are being incorporating in books of accounts.

7. During the course of audit no case found where investment is

made at lesser interest rate. However we noticed huge amount

of cash available in saving and current accounts throughout the

year , if it have been deposited as Term deposit than it would

have fetched higher interest rate, hence this is 3 loss of

government revenue.

1.) Excess amount available

in current as well as saving
account, should be |
deposited as term deposit so
it shall increase income of
ULB.

2.) Monthly bank
reconciliation should be
prepared.

3.) Urban local bodies (ULB)
earn revenue from their |
own resources through
taxes, rent,fees, issue of
license etc, although the
ULB has power under
section 165 MP Municipal
Act 1961 to approach a
magistrate to seek order for
recovery by distress and
sale if movable and
immovable property
belongings to defaulters.,
however they had not
invoke these power resulted
in non-recovery of
outstanding taxes and
resources crunch.
4.)Interest accrued shall be

taken while preparing
financial statements.

YU, b

an.gos
gov.ir

125



I1) Audit of expenditure

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if reciJired.

Bl

: 1) . Scheme wise '

L E:zet’:zi‘::‘:::l:fbaellrs]csr:jemes has be.en vlerified on test basis expenditure register s!wuld

3. Entries of €N supported by invoice. - be prepared, it may give

' expenditure in cash book has been verified on test more transparency in books
basis and found them overal| in consistent with voucher. of accounts.

3. Monthly balance of cash book has been verified and found to be | 2) Utilization certificate
consistent. However ULB are recommended to prepared bank should be kept by the ULB
reconciliation statement on monthly basis. 3) It is recommended to buy

4. Expenditure against particular scheme cannot be verified as a Photocopy machine
audit trail is not available.. immediately to reduce

5. Expenditure are in accordance with the guidelines, acts and rules | related expenses
issued by Government of India/ State government . substantially.

6. Financial properties of test checked transaction have been 5) It is recommended to
verified. take physical verification of
7. During the course of audit we do not found any inappropriate stock once a month.
sanction, 6.) It is recommended to
8. No utilization certificate has been found in possession of ULB. buy any product or thing
9. We have undertaking physical verification of stock on test and only from registered dealer.
found them in consistent with stock register. 7.) Responsibility of
concerned official should be
fix for each and every
penalty faced by the ULB.
Il)Audit of Book Keeping
Audit observation and comments Suggestion if required.
1. Books of account are being maintained as per single entry
system hence we are unable to prepared Balance sheet. 1 Books of account should
2. Books of account audited have been attached as Revenue and be prepared by applying
Income expenditure account. duel entry system.
3. Bank Recocilation Statement attached. 2 Bank reconciliation should
4, Advance register were not updated by ULB. prepare on periodic interval
5. Fixed asset register has been maintained by this ULB. basis.
6. Allthe records not has been prepared as per the accounting 3 Fixed asset register should
principals . be prepared.
7. Accounting rules 1999 of the Municipal Corporation act 1961 4 Nagar parishad should

provide that the CMO shall constitute a committee to verify the
stock held by the municipality & committee shall conduct stock
verification at least twice in a year.

follow practice of
maintaining ledgers.




maintain proper Grant
register by ULB.
6. Stock register should have
| been signed by all the
| concerned receiver staff.

IV)Audit of FDR (Fixed deposit)

1

Audit observation and comments

| —
{
» \’gfﬁha\xe verified FDR receipt and statement available with the 1) FDR register should be
' prepared by ULB..
2 )Accrued interest on FDR
should be consider in books
of accounts.
V)Audit of tender/Bids

Audit observation and comments

| Suggestion if required.

Tender and Bids invited by ULB has been verified on test basis
and found to be consistent.

Project register has not been maintained.

Receipt of tender fees/ Bid processing fees/ performance
guarantee has been verified in cases verified.

Contract closure has been verified.

Competitive tendering procedures have been followed in cases
verified.

.) Structure design report was not available in records.

Before start and after completion of projects Photograph has not
been attached properly.

There was overwriting on measurement book.

During the audit we found that work award to Devendra
Suryavanshi of Aganbadi work Not complited in prescribed time
ULB must take nasessory action against them.

1.)All tendering should be
done through e-tendering
procedure except in
deserving cases.

2.) ULB shall obtain all the
required registration copy.
3.) ULB shall take pre and
post completion
photograph.

4.) Measurement book shall
not be overwritten.

VI)Audit of grants and loan

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

Grant given by government and its utilization have been verified.
Diversion of grant cannot be verified as complete grant register

Grant register should be
updated with expenditure

Bt
b

is not maintained. T,r’\l /,-;Wso, so it will clarify

Suggestioﬁfrequired. |



— e

. Aud.it observation and comments
. During the course of aud

Suggestion if required.

] any diveLsicm of fund if any.

it we do not found any diversion of fund | NIL

from capi i
Pital receipt, grant, loan to revenue and visa versa.

VIll) Any other

Audit observation and comments

e ] ‘ | suggestion if required.
enifage of revenue expenditure (Establishment, Salary, 1.)ULB should continue
Operation & Maintenance) with respect to revenue receipts (Tax | practice of reducing daily
and non tax) excluding octroi, Entry tax, Stamp duty and other recurring expenses.
grants etc. 2.) Cost cutting measures
1. Percentage of revenue expenditure with respect to revenue should be implemented.
, receipt is 302.27 % 3.) ULB shall take proper

We have considered revenue receipt and revenue expenditure action to reduce recurring

by taking appropriate assumptions. expenses and also should

3. ULB should increase their revenue receipt because their revenue | look forward toward daily
expenditure is very high in compare to revenue receipt due to wages.

salary of regular and daily wages employee so they should take
necessary action.

b) Percentage of capital expenditure with respect to total Nil
expenditure
1. Percentage of capital expenditure with respect to total
expenditure is 131.03%.
2. We have considered capital expenditure by taking
appropriate assumptions

0 |

1. Depreciation/ amortisation policy has not been followed by ULB. ‘ 1.ULB should take consultancy
2. Unique identification number has not been given to Assets of service of tax expert to file
ULB.and No Assets Register Maintain by ULB. returns .
3.Insurance and RC of all
vehicle shall be kept updated




4. Unique identification shall be
given to each asset maintained
by ULB.
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IV) Audit of FDR (Fixed deposit)
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V) Audit of tender/Bids
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NIL

c)

HAISH AT

Percentage of revenue expenditure (Establishment, Salary,
Operation & Manitenance) with respect to revenue receipts (Tax

and non tax) excluding octroi, Entry tax, Stamp duty and other
grants etc.
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